The details pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI master Circular 
no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are disclosed in Annexure – I.  

3. Issue upto 12,07,000 equity shares of the Company on preferential basis for consideration for 
Cash: 

Approved to Issue upto 12,07,000 (Twelve Lakhs and Seven Thousand Only) equity shares on 
preferential basis ("Preferential Issue") to the persons under the proposed Promoter and Non- 
Promoters Category, in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations"), Companies Act, 2013 and rules

[...]

lower than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations and 
other applicable regulations. 

The details pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI master Circular 
no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are disclosed in Annexure – II.  

4. Issue upto 19,90,000 (Nineteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) share warrants convertible into 
equity shares of the Company on preferential basis: 

Approved to issue upto 19,90,000 (Nineteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) share warrants 
convertible into equal number of equity shares, on preferential basis ("Preferential Issue") to the 
persons under the proposed Promoter and Non- Promoters Category, in accordance with Chapter 
V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR

[...]

issued (approximately). 

Issue of up to 12,07,000 equity shares 
of Rs.10/- each on Preferential basis 
to the persons under the proposed 
Promoter and Non- Promoters 
Category  

4. Names of Proposed Allottees/Investors Attached as Annexure-A. 
5. Issue price Rs.115 /- (Rupees One Hundred and 

Fifteen only) 
6. post allotment of securities - outcome of the 

subscription, issue price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors 

Attached as Annexure-A. 

7. In case of convertibles – intimation on conversion of 
securities or on lapse of the tenure of the instrument

[...]

the persons under the proposed 
Promoter and Non- Promoters 
Category. Each warrant is 
convertible into one equity share of 
the company within a period of 18 
months. 

4. Names of Proposed Allottees/Investors Attached as Annexure-A. 
5. Issue price Rs.115 /- (Rupees One Hundred and 

Fifteen only) 
6. post allotment of securities - outcome of the 

subscription, issue price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors 

Attached as Annexure-A. 

7. In case of convertibles – intimation on conversion of 
securities or on lapse of the tenure of the instrument

[...]

of the shareholders of the 
company 

Special Resolution Extra Ordinary General 
Meeting 

Issue upto 12,07,000 equity 
shares of the Company on 
preferential basis for 
consideration for Cash. 

Special Resolution Extra Ordinary General 
Meeting 

Issue upto 19,90,000 (Nineteen 
Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) 
share warrants convertible into 
equal no. of equity shares of the 
Company on preferential basis 

Special Resolution Extra Ordinary General 
Meeting